Fundation of the National Capitol Region to support Shaw community initiatives outlined 
by Organizing Neighborhood Equity DC, Shaw Main Streets, the local Advisory 
Neighborhood Commissions, and the Ledroit Park Civic Association. 

1. BCP Cash Contribution: BCP shall make contributions totaling one hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to the cor Fund on the following schedule: 

a. seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to the CDI Fund upon the 
recordation of the Planned Unit Development Covenant. 

b. eli) seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) on:first anniversary date of the 
completion of the construction of the project, as defined by permanent 
financing of both the residential and office buildings. 

2. BCP shall work cooperatively with ONE DC (formerly Manna CDC) to apply for 
and secure a BID (Business Improvement District) grant and will provide

[...]

$100:.0(}0 at Settlement of Permanent Financing on the Stabilized 
Apartment and Commercial Buildings. 

b. $100,000 at Refinancing or Disposition of the property (likely to OCCW' 

sometime between years 10 and 15). 

VIll. Radio One Contn"bution 

Radio One~ Inc. shall donate two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
in scholarship funds over a five-year period after signing the lease negotiations with BCP, 
specifically for Shaw high school students to attend the Howard University School of 
Business or the Howard University School of Communications. These scholarships will